The exposure of the Company’s borrowings at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

(₹ in Million)

Particulars Interest Rate Exposure

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Borrowings

Non-Current - Floating (Includes Current Maturities)* 1,49,905 1,81,725

Total 1,49,905 1,81,725

*Includes ₹1,638 million (March 31, 2021: 1,750 million) as prepaid finance charges and ₹ 12,000 million
(March 31, 2021 ₹7,000 million) pertaining to term loan with a fixed interest rate for initial 3 years.

Note:  The above table excludes net borrowings of ₹ 318,610 million (previous year - ₹ 250,126
million) having fixed rate of interest as the Company is not exposed to any interest rate risk on such
borrowings.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate borrowings:

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate borrowings at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity  analysis to 1% (floating rate borrowings)
change in Interest rate. 1% represents management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change
in foreign exchange rate.

(₹ in Million)

Interest Rate Sensitivity as at

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Up Move Down Move Up Move Down Move

Total Impact (1,499) 1,499 (1,817) 1,817

Impact on Other Comprehensive
Income

- - - -

Impact on Profit and Loss (1,499) 1,499 (1,817) 1,817

ii)	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to meet its
contractual obligations causing financial loss to the Company. Credit risk arises from Company’s
receivables, deposits given, investments made and balances at bank.

	 The Company has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk arising in the course of
its business activities. Credit risk is actively managed by continuously monitoring the credit worthiness
of customers.

iii)	 Liquidity Risk

	 Liquidity risk arises from the Company’s inability to settle or meet its cash flow commitments on the